
Officers Name Organization Title Email Work Cell LinkedIn

PRESIDENT Chris Geldart Public Safety and Justice at DC Government Deputy Mayor Ct_geldart@hotmail.com (202) 297-7679 linkedin.com/in/chris-geldart-86b05323

VICE PRESIDENT
Mike Ambrosio

Consultant Food Sector, Former, Wakefern Food 
Corporation Consultant Mambrosio1@mac.com (908) 902-6681 linkedin.com/in/michael-ambrosio-85775815

TREASURER
Kelly McKinney

NYU Langone Medical Center, Columbia 
University in the City of New York 

Director, Emergency Management & 
Enterprise Resilience Kelly.Mckinney@nyumc.org (347) 443-0699 (347) 443-0699 https://www.linkedin.com/in/kelly-mckinney-2a990726/

Secretary
Chris Eisenbrey Edison Electric Institute

Senior Director, Business Continuity & 
Operations CEisenbrey@eei.org 202.508.5574 (202) 536-9115 https://www.linkedin.com/in/chris-eisenbrey-28903522/

Ira Tannenbaum NYC Office of Emergency Management Director, Public Private Partnerships iTannenbaum@OEM.NYC.GOV (718) 422-8916 (347) 682-0441 linkedin.com/in/ira-tannenbaum-47a4632
Jim Sheehan Northern NJ-Newark/Jersey City UASI Program Manager jsheehan@nnjuasi.org (973) 837-7782 (201) 745-7510 linkedin.com/in/jamessheehan
Bud Mertz Westmoreland County, Public Safety Operations RMertz@co.westmoreland.pa.us (724) 600-7301 (724) 640-6603 https://www.linkedin.com/in/roland-bud-mertz-3a1a9519/
Carlos Torres Retired, CodEdison Sr. Consultant, Self Employed torresca62@gmail.com (201) 396-2743 https://www.linkedin.com/in/carlos-d-torres-97296324/

Mike Sprayberry Former Dir NCEM
Senior Advisor for Emergency 
Management - Hagerty Consulting maspray57@gmail.com (919) 612-2331

https://www.linkedin.com/in/michael-sprayberry-
945a8817/
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